

Issuer :	State Board of Regents of the State of Utah
Indenture Name:	2017 Trust Estate
Collection Period:	8/1/2020 to 8/31/2020
Distribution Date:	September 25, 2020
Contact Name:	Robert T McRae
Contact Phone:	(801) 321-7180
Contact Fax:	(801) 321-7174
Contact Email:	bmcr@utahsbr.edu
Website:	https://uheaa.org/reports/current-financial-reports/

Portfolio Statistics

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued Interest		WA Statutory Borrower Rate		WA Effective Borrower Rate		WA Remaining Term (Months)	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
Loans by Program Type														
Subsidized Stafford	24,132	23,700	70,312,118	69,481,138	2,043,612	2,134,388	31.19%	31.17%	5.79%	5.79%	5.63%	5.63%	123.61	123.69
Unsubsidized Stafford	19,270	18,938	94,457,974	93,534,880	4,907,834	5,026,062	42.84%	42.89%	6.20%	6.20%	6.04%	6.04%	147.29	147.58
Subsidized Consolidation	1,701	1,683	21,186,137	20,990,756	380,570	394,037	9.30%	9.31%	5.05%	5.05%	4.55%	4.55%	163.15	162.64
Unsubsidized Consolidation	1,690	1,675	30,431,207	30,032,858	620,861	636,879	13.39%	13.35%	5.08%	5.08%	4.54%	4.53%	179.24	178.42
PLUS and Grad PLUS	469	455	7,028,244	6,933,015	525,217	535,110	3.25%	3.25%	8.36%	8.37%	7.92%	7.94%	162.44	163.67
SLS	10	10	66,974	67,161	1,096	1,097	0.03%	0.03%	3.32%	3.32%	3.32%	3.32%	78.43	77.96
HEAL														
Private (Non-FFELP)														
Total	47,272	46,461	223,482,654	221,039,808	8,479,190	8,727,573	100.00%	100.00%	5.87%	5.87%	5.63%	5.62%	146.15	146.18
Loans by Floor Type														
Floor	10,167	9,990	41,928,743	41,653,080	1,056,793	1,064,490	18.53%	18.59%	3.34%	3.34%	2.97%	2.98%	146.92	146.46
Non-Floor	37,105	36,471	181,553,911	179,386,728	7,422,397	7,663,083	81.47%	81.41%	6.46%	6.46%	6.24%	6.24%	145.97	146.11
Total	47,272	46,461	223,482,654	221,039,808	8,479,190	8,727,573	100.00%	100.00%	5.87%	5.87%	5.63%	5.62%	146.15	146.18
Portfolio by Loan Status														
Repayment														
Current	38,110	33,743	175,424,238	152,682,148	6,083,999	5,503,001	78.25%	68.85%						
31-60 Days Delinquent	499	3,273	2,838,523	18,420,962	68,692	747,448	1.26%	8.34%						
61-90 Days Delinquent	161	337	772,084	2,027,971	18,802	57,371	0.34%	0.91%						
91-120 Days Delinquent	106	112	610,218	534,673	17,946	17,116	0.27%	0.24%						
121-150 Days Delinquent	110	87	590,850	531,456	19,582	18,396	0.27%	0.24%						
151-180 Days Delinquent	35	92	229,711	535,184	7,773	20,030	0.10%	0.24%						
181-210 Days Delinquent	43	32	157,380	192,435	6,362	7,149	0.07%	0.09%						
211-240 Days Delinquent	55	39	352,128	129,725	18,799	5,182	0.16%	0.06%						
241-270 Days Delinquent	36	48	239,171	327,657	22,273	19,600	0.11%	0.15%						
271+ Days Delinquent	30	38	325,949	356,943	28,542	40,602	0.15%	0.17%						
Total Repayment	39,185	37,801	181,540,252	175,739,154	6,292,770	6,435,895	80.98%	79.29%						
In School	134	130	554,841	510,451	177,776	147,189	0.31%	0.29%						
Grace	19	11	153,928	99,140	91,679	65,004	0.11%	0.07%						
Forbearance	4,379	5,137	26,537,484	30,604,084	881,187	1,065,573	11.82%	13.78%						
Deferment	3,299	3,121	13,720,234	13,074,861	876,203	846,812	6.29%	6.06%						
Claims in Progress	118	124	414,484	451,964	31,551	36,379	0.19%	0.21%						
Claims Denied	138	137	561,431	560,154	128,024	130,721	0.30%	0.30%						
Total Portfolio	47,272	46,461	223,482,654	221,039,808	8,479,190	8,727,573	100.00%	100.00%						

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
	Portfolio by School Type *							
4 Year	28,156	27,633	106,654,783	105,510,685	3,725,534	3,846,335	47.59%	47.59%
2 Year	6,302	6,191	21,614,324	21,421,270	843,791	877,768	9.68%	9.71%
Graduate	6,977	6,865	52,724,495	52,156,720	2,657,414	2,684,891	23.87%	23.87%
Proprietary	4,377	4,324	18,597,801	18,487,847	787,510	835,791	8.36%	8.41%
Unknown	1,460	1,448	23,891,251	23,463,286	464,940	482,788	10.50%	10.42%
Total Balance	47,272	46,461	223,482,654	221,039,808	8,479,190	8,727,573	100.00%	100.00%

Portfolio by SAP Index

LIBOR+1.34/1.94	20,318	19,958	83,720,960	82,775,534	3,910,832	4,049,889	37.78%	37.79%
LIBOR+1.74/2.34	22,366	22,006	81,795,802	80,975,670	3,120,362	3,185,193	36.61%	36.63%
LIBOR+2.24	678	674	12,319,721	12,052,698	316,882	328,208	5.45%	5.39%
LIBOR+2.64	3,304	3,225	42,637,115	42,224,989	1,049,244	1,087,170	18.83%	18.85%
T+2.20/2.80	209	204	551,625	549,477	11,503	12,264	0.24%	0.24%
T+2.50/3.10	18	18	77,491	77,787	511	308	0.03%	0.03%
T+3.10	315	312	2,178,386	2,187,054	66,377	60,659	0.97%	0.98%
T+3.25	50	50	158,341	156,395	3,186	3,515	0.07%	0.07%
T+3.50	14	14	43,213	40,204	293	367	0.02%	0.02%
Total Pool Balance	47,272	46,461	223,482,654	221,039,808	8,479,190	8,727,573	100.00%	100.00%

Borrower Benefits

Principal Reduction:

1.0% Eligible	92	89	424,688	338,913	13,464	12,913	0.19%	0.16%
1.5% Eligible	1	1	5,213	5,117	25	9	0.00%	0.00%
2.0% Eligible	129	118	530,868	483,511	28,092	26,708	0.24%	0.22%
3.0% Eligible	70	62	369,514	368,736	107,168	70,976	0.21%	0.19%
4.0% Eligible	17	13	54,787	27,860	2,264	1,431	0.02%	0.01%
None Offered & Qualified †	46,963	46,178	222,097,584	219,815,671	8,328,177	8,615,536	99.34%	99.42%
Total	47,272	46,461	223,482,654	221,039,808	8,479,190	8,727,573	100.00%	100.00%

Rate Reduction Benefits

.25% Qualified	3,042	2,975	11,951,344	11,760,919	514,288	527,890	5.37%	5.35%
.375% Qualified	19	19	264,106	263,219	4,083	4,136	0.12%	0.12%
1.0% Qualified	1,412	1,395	17,460,496	17,168,418	152,561	154,830	7.59%	7.54%
.50% Qualified	2	2	3,349	3,349	87	105	0.00%	0.00%
1.5 % Qualified	309	296	799,854	791,100	21,045	20,615	0.35%	0.35%
1.75% Qualified	54	52	644,892	642,171	17,256	18,066	0.29%	0.29%
2.0% Qualified	689	691	1,208,820	1,210,268	26,649	27,089	0.53%	0.54%
.25% Eligible	46	45	234,863	214,362	110,480	94,766	0.15%	0.13%
1.0% Eligible	111	99	3,507,496	2,553,567	99,884	59,420	1.56%	1.14%
1.50% Eligible	23	23	128,064	74,656	5,171	5,368	0.06%	0.03%
1.75% Eligible	-	-	-	-	-	-	0.00%	0.00%
2.0% Eligible	857	760	3,522,272	3,118,078	117,050	112,960	1.57%	1.41%
None Offered	40,708	40,104	183,757,098	183,239,701	7,410,636	7,702,328	82.41%	83.10%
Total	47,272	46,461	223,482,654	221,039,808	8,479,190	8,727,573	100.00%	100.00%

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued	
	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending	Ending
Automatic Payment Benefit								
.25% Qualified	4,902	4,795	28,370,263	28,038,553	349,263	355,501	12.38%	12.36%
.33% Qualified	165	173	396,537	430,363	2,706	3,289	0.17%	0.19%
.50% Qualified	90	88	468,269	463,284	2,240	2,344	0.20%	0.20%
1.0% Qualified	176	178	641,999	657,702	14,046	14,835	0.28%	0.29%
1.25% Qualified	1,053	1,050	5,187,603	5,199,172	20,539	21,683	2.25%	2.27%
1.50% Qualified	17	17	337,439	336,710	70,212	71,313	0.18%	0.18%
1.75% Qualified	260	256	1,050,681	1,054,479	9,143	9,254	0.46%	0.46%
2.0% Qualified	812	788	2,575,454	2,507,882	76,851	78,141	1.14%	1.13%
2.50% Qualified	625	604	3,394,502	3,257,667	23,028	21,926	1.47%	1.43%
3.0% Qualified	274	271	728,865	732,027	13,863	15,959	0.32%	0.33%
.25% Eligible	12,258	12,071	59,705,231	59,003,588	2,295,847	2,352,066	26.73%	26.70%
.33% Eligible	310	295	1,005,861	932,474	41,442	42,934	0.45%	0.42%
.50% Eligible	234	232	2,140,933	2,138,836	100,409	105,739	0.97%	0.98%
1.0% Eligible	418	409	1,684,881	1,627,819	77,788	80,799	0.76%	0.74%
1.25% Eligible	2,669	2,635	16,230,468	16,139,104	479,379	498,468	7.20%	7.24%
1.50% Eligible	47	47	1,155,277	1,154,054	71,678	76,318	0.53%	0.54%
1.75% Eligible	647	631	2,632,417	2,593,555	90,656	94,332	1.18%	1.17%
2.0% Eligible	1,779	1,752	10,016,552	9,982,409	569,053	582,562	4.56%	4.60%
2.50% Eligible	352	341	1,283,316	1,245,159	40,987	36,569	0.57%	0.56%
3.0% Eligible	751	740	2,828,768	2,798,603	171,812	172,448	1.29%	1.29%
None Offered	19,433	19,088	81,647,338	80,746,368	3,958,248	4,091,093	36.91%	36.92%
Total	47,272	46,461	223,482,654	221,039,808	8,479,190	8,727,573	100.00%	100.00%

Qualified - loan has earned and is receiving a benefit

Eligible - benefits are available, but not yet earned